FOR	THE	FINANCIAL	YEAR	ENDED	30	JUNE	2015

29. Financial instruments and financial risks (Continued)

Market risks (Continued)

Interest rate risks

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s interest rate risks relate to interest bearing liabilities.

The Group’s policy is to maintain an efficient and optimal interest cost structure using a combination of fixed and
variable rate debts, and long and short term borrowings.

The	Group’s	exposure	to	interest	rate	risks	is	set	out	in	a	table	below	under	Liquidity	risks.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rate risks of bank borrowings
at the end of the financial year. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability
outstanding at the end of the financial year was outstanding for the whole year. The sensitivity analysis assumes an
instantaneous 1% change in the interest rates from the end of the financial year, with all variables held constant.

Increase/(Decrease)
Profit/(Loss) before income tax

and Equity
2015 2014
$’000 $’000

Bank borrowings
Increase (59) (58)
Decrease 59 58

Liquidity risks

Liquidity	 risks	 refer	 to	 the	 risks	 in	which	 the	Group	 encounters	 difficulties	 in	meeting	 its	 short-term	obligations.
Liquidity	risks	are	managed	by	matching	the	payment	and	receipt	cycle.

The following table details the Group’s remaining contractual maturity for its financial instruments. The table has
been drawn up based on contractual undiscounted cash flows of financial instruments based on the earlier of the
contractual date or when the Group is expected to receive or (pay). The table includes both interest and principal
cash flows.

Annual Report 2015